Statement of Inclusion

Whereas, the Town of Enfield recognizes that diversity is a fundamental strength of our community, and that every individual has unique talents and experiences to contribute;

Whereas, the Town of Enfield believes in creating a culture of respect and inclusion, where everyone is treated with dignity, fairness, and kindness;

Whereas, the Town of Enfield acknowledges that there is still work to be done to eliminate discrimination and prejudice in our society;

Therefore, be it resolved that the Town of Enfield commits to promoting inclusivity in all aspects of our organization, including:

1. Ensuring that our policies and practices are inclusive and equitable, and that they promote diversity and respect for all individuals.

2. Providing training and education to our staff, volunteers, and members to raise awareness about the importance of inclusion and to provide tools and resources to support it.

3. Encouraging open communication and dialogue, where different perspectives are valued and respected.

4. Celebrating diversity and promoting cultural awareness through events, activities, and programs.

The Town of Enfield believes that by embracing this resolution of inclusion, we can create a more welcoming, equitable, and compassionate community for everyone.